

Professional Examination Board

Chayan Bhawan, Main Road No.1, Chinar Park (East), Bhopal – 462011 Phone: +91-755-2578801-04, Fax: +91-755-2550498, Website: www.peb.mp.gov.in

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (NIT-03/2022)

Madhya Pradesh Professional Examination Board (PEB) invites interested exam conducting organizations or agencies for providing services for Conducting "**Online Computer Based Examination or Offline OMR based examination**" for Professional Examination Board (PEB), Government of Madhya Pradesh to make a presentation on their exam solution and exam engine software architecture.

The document contains the details of desired qualification criteria, submission requirement, brief objective & scope of work, etc., which can be downloaded from the website: <u>www.peb.mp.gov.in/</u>. Interested agencies are requested to indicate the preference of timeslot for making their presentation and send their information in the format attached via **email to rajnish.tiwari@mp.gov.in**

The last date for submission of Eol is 7th February 2022 up to 1700 hrs by email only containing the format & a copy of the presentation with email subject "EOI for Conducting Online/Offline Recruitment Exams" for Professional Examination Board (PEB), Government of Madhya Pradesh".

Selected interested agencies shall be invited for a presentation before an internal committee, and based on the presentation and feedback, the final RFP document shall be prepared for selection & empanelment of exam conducting agencies.

Director